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Circular

The Office of the Principal Accountant General (A&E) will observe the Holidays listed

in the Annexure - I as Closed Holidays for the year 2026. In addition to these, any two

Restricted Holidays, may be availed by the employees from the list provided in Annexure - II.

This is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

Enclosed: Annexures I & II,

Assistant Accounts Offi cerlWelfare
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A11 Notice Boards - OE Sec

A11 peshis of A&E
CEDP sec is requested to a) send this circular to all the officials &

b) upload the circular on our intra web

FaxNo :O8&2999407 E-mail: agaeandhrapradesh@cag.gov.in

Website: htQs://cag.gov.in/ae/andhra-pradesh/e,n

Phone No: 0866-2999406



Annexure - I

LIST OF CLOSED HOLIDAYS TO BE OBSERVED IN
O/O THE PAG (A&E) ANDHRA DESH FOR THE YEAR 2026

S l.No Holiday As decided by

CGE,WCC,

VUayawada

Day

I Makar Sankranti Jan uary 14 Wednesday

2 Republic Day January 26 Monday

a
J UGADI I Chiti Chand lChaitra Sukadi /

Gudi Padava

March l9 Thursday

4 Id-ul-Fitr March 2t Saturday

5 Mahavir Jayanthi March 31 Tuesday

6 Good Friday April 03 Friday

7 Buddha Purnima May 0l Friday

8 Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) May 27 Wednesday

9 Muhaffam June 26 Friday

l0 Independence Day August 15 Saturday

lt Milad-un-Nabi(B irthday of Prophet

Mohammad)

August 26 Wednesday

t2 Ganesh Chaturthi/ Vinayaka Chaturthi September 14 Monday

l3 Mahatma Gandhi' s B irthday October 02 Friday

t4 Dussehra October 20 Tuesday

l5 Diwali (Deepavali) November 08 Sunday

t6 Guru Nanak's Birthday November 24 Tuesday

t7 Christmas Day December 25 Friday



Annexure - II

LIST OF RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS TO BE OBSERVED IN
O/O THE PAG (A&E) ANDHRA PRADESH FOR THE YEAR 21126

Sl.No Holiday As decided by
CGEWCC,
VUayawada

Duy

I New Year's Day January 0r Thursday

2 Hazarat Ali's Birlhday J an uarv
J

03 Saturday

a
J Bhogi January 13 Tuesday

4 Sri Panchami/Basant Panchami January 23 Friday

5 Guru Ravi Das's Birthday February 01 Sunday

6 Birthday of Swami Dayananda Saraswathi February 12 Thursday

7 Maha Shiv Ratri February 15 Sunday

8 Shivaji Jayanthi February l9 Thursday

9 Dol yatra March 03 Tuesday

l0 Holli ka Dahan March 03 Tuesday

l1 Holi March 04 Wednesday

t2 Jamaat-ul-Vida March 20 Friday

13 Rama Navamt March 26 Thursday

t4 Easter Sunday April 05 Sunday

l5 Vaisakhi / Visu/ Mesha Di
(Tamil New Year's Day)

April t4 Tuesday

16 Vaisakha Di (Bengal)/B ahag Bihu (Assam) April l5 Wednesday

t7 Birthday of Guru Rabindranath Tagore May 09 Saturday

l8 Rata Yatra July t6 Thursday

t9 Parsi New Year's Day/ Nau raj August l5 Saturday

20 Onam or Thiru Onam Day August 26 Wednesday

2l Raksha Bandhan August 28 Friday

22 Sri Krishnaswam i/Janmashtam i September 04 Friday

23 Dusshera (Saptami) October l8 Sunday

24 Dusshera (Mahas Tami) October t9 Monday



25 Dusshera ( Maha Navanri) October 20 Tuesday'

26 Maharshi Valnr iki' Birthday October 26 Monduy

2l Karaka Chatufthi (Karwa Chauth) October 29 Tlr ursday

28 Naraka Chatr,rrdash i Noverrr ber 08 Surrday

29 Govardhan Pooja 1 November 09 Monday

30 Bhai Duje N overrr ber ll Wednesday

31 Parthia Har /Surya Shashti (Chat Pooja) November l5 Sunduy

32 Guru Teg Bahadur's MarUrdom Day November 24 Tuesday

33 Hazarat Ali's Birthday December 23 Wednesday

34 Christmas Eve December 24 Thursday


